

April 14, 2021

**BSE Limited** 

**Corporate Relations Department** 

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai- 400 001

Fax No.: 22722037/39/41/61/3121/3719

BSE Scrip Code: 543248

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

**Listing Department** 

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no.C/1,

G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai- 400 051

Fax No.: 26598237/38

**NSE Scrip Symbol: BURGERKING** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended March 31, 2021

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed the certificate received from the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, i.e. Link Intime India Private Limited for the quarter ended March 31, 2021.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Burger King India Limited

(Formerly Known as Burger King India Private Limited)

Madhulika Rawat

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Membership No.: F8765



14th April, 2021

To,
Company Secretary
Burger King India Limited
Office no 1003 to 1007, B Wing,
10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Mittal Commercia,
Asan Pada Road, Chimatpada, Marol,
Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400059

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

E-mail: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

## <u>Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.</u>

Dear Madam.

In reference to the above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that no request for dematerialization of securities have been received by the Company or the RTA during the quarter ended 31st March, 2021. Therefore, the requirements mentioned in Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 is not applicable to the Company for the quarter ended 31st March, 2021.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking You,

This is for your information.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

Suman Shetty

Assistant Vice President - Client Relations